



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 548/2025, CRL.M.A. 36613/2025
CRL.M.A. 36614/2025, CRL.M.A. 36615/2025
ASIF IQBAL

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

MS SAMINA IQBAL WANI & ANR.

Through: Mr. Rohit manan, Advocate for
Complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. A Criminal Revision Petition under Section 442 BNSS has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner against the Order dated 26.07.2025 passed by learned Judge, Family Court, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, whereby interim maintenance in the sum of Rs.30,000/- per month has been granted to the Respondent and the daughter.
2. Learned counsel for the Complainant has appeared and seeks time to file the Reply.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks with copy to the opposite counsel.
4. List for arguments on 25.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/va