



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 548/2025**

ASIF IQBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sandhya Thapliyal, Advocate

versus

MS SAMINA IQBAL WANI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Inder Mohan Bhatia, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 36615/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 548/2025, CRL.M.A. 36614/2025 & CRL.M.A. 36613/2025 (stay)

2. Adjournment requested by learned proxy counsel for petitioner on the ground of illness of arguing counsel. Adjournment request is not opposed.

3. Relist on 13.08.2026. It is made clear that there is no stay on operation of the impugned order.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026.as